

INFORMATIONAL REPORT

DATE ISSUED: July 1, 2022 **REPORT NO:** HCR22-073

ATTENTION: Chair and Members of the San Diego Housing Commission

For the Agenda of July 8, 2022

Workshop & Discussion: San Diego Housing Commission Strategic Plan **SUBJECT:**

COUNCIL DISTRICT: Citywide

NO ACTION IS REQUIRED ON THE PART OF THE HOUSING COMMISSION

San Diego Housing Commission (Housing Commission) staff will provide an informational presentation about the Housing Commission's Strategic Plan for Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 – 2024, which provides the vision, mission, purpose, core values and strategic priorities for the agency. This Strategic Plan builds upon the agency's previous Strategic Plans.

SUMMARY

The Housing Commission Board of Commissioners (Board) approved the Housing Commission's current Strategic Plan on July 9, 2021 (Report No. HCR21-059). In the development of the Strategic Plan, the Housing Commission obtained input from a variety of stakeholders, including San Diego City Councilmembers, members of the Housing Commission Board, community partners, Housing Commission staff and individuals who receive assistance through Housing Commission programs. The Housing Commission worked with the consulting firm Nuffer Smith Tucker to support the strategic planning process and development of the Strategic Plan. The Strategic Plan serves as a roadmap for the Housing Commission, guiding the agency's decisions, initiatives and day-to-day efforts for the next three years. This Strategic Plan also can be updated, as needed, to address changing circumstances.

The Housing Commission's Strategic Plan is available on the agency's website at https://www.sdhc.org/about-us/plans-policies/strategic-plans/

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa Jones

Lisa Jones

Executive Vice President of Strategic Initiatives

San Diego Housing Commission

Approved by,

Jeff Davis

Interim President & Chief Executive Officer San Diego Housing Commission

Docket materials are available in the "Governance & Legislative Affairs" section of the San Diego Housing Commission website at www.sdhc.org.